

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1046325

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #54	47		API No. 1515-081-21909-00-00					
Name: OXY USA Inc.			Spot Description:					
Address 1: 5 E GREENWA	Y PLZ		NW_SE_SE_Sec17_Twp30S R33					
Address 2: PO BOX 27570		_	990 Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: HOUSTON		77227 + 7570	990 Feet from 🗸 East / West Line of Section					
Contact Person: LAURA BE			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: (620 ) 629-425			□NE □NW ☑SE □SW					
CONTRACTOR: License #	33784		County: Haskell					
Name: Trinidad Drilling Lit			Lease Name: BLACK B Well #: 2					
Wellsite Geologist: N/A			Field Name: LEMON VICTORY					
Purchaser: TEXON			Producing Formation: LANSING					
Designate Type of Completion	,,		Elevation: Ground: 2960 Kelly Bushing: 2971					
	Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 4943 Plug Back Total Depth: 4899					
✓ oil wsw	□ SWD	□ siow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1827 Feet					
Gas D&A		☐ sigw	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
☐ OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet					
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	<u> </u>	_ '	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:					
Cathodic Other	Core, Expl., etc.):		feet depth to: w/sx cmt.					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old We	ll Info as follows:		SX CITIC					
Operator:								
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
Original Comp. Date:	Original Tota	I Depth:	Chloride content: 2200 ppm Fluid volume: 1400 bbls					
Deepening Re-	perf. Conv. to El	NHR Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Evaporated					
	Conv. to G		Dewatering metriod used.					
Plug Back:	Plug E	Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
Commingled	Permit #:		Operator Name:					
Dual Completion	Permit #:		Lease Name: License #:					
SWD	Permit #:							
☐ ENHR	Permit #:		Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West					
☐ GSW	Permit #:		County: Permit #:					
07/13/2010 07/	19/2010	08/19/2010						
Spud Date or Date Recompletion Date		Completion Date or Recompletion Date						

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received  Date: 11/03/2010
✓ Confidential Release Date: 11/02/2012
<b>√</b> Wireline Log Received
✓ Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: NAOMI JAMES Date: 11/03/2010

Side Two

Operator Name: OX	(Y USA Inc.		Lease I	Name: _	BLACK B		Well #:2			
Sec. 17 Twp.30	)s. <sub>R.</sub> 33	☐ East 🗸 West		County: Haskell						
time tool open and cl	osed, flowing and shi tes if gas to surface to	nd base of formations per ut-in pressures, whether s est, along with final charte I well site report.	shut-in press	sure rea	ched static level	, hydrostatic press	ures, bottom	hole temp	erature, fluid	
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes 🗸 No	<del></del>	<b>✓</b> L	og Formatic	on (Top), Depth and	d Datum	:	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	•	Yes No		Nam	_		Тор			
Cores Taken	onegical carrey	☐ Yes ☑ No		HEEB			4044 4132		-1073 -1161 -1780	
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes    No			MATON		4751			
Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Cop.		☐ Yes 🗸 No			ROKEE		4918		947	
List All E. Logs Run:										
Attached										
		CASING	DECORD.							
		Report all strings set-	RECORD conductor, su	✓ No urface, inte	<del></del>	tion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent	
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24		1827	A-CON/PREM PLUS	.US 630 3% CC, 1/4# CE		CELLFLAKE / 2% CC, 1/4	
PRODUCTION	7.875	5.5	17		4943	A-CON/50 50 POZ	270	2% CC, 1/4# CELLFLAKE, 0.2% WGA-		
Purpose:	Depth	-			JEEZE RECORD		A A alaliai			
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks	- Usea		Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD	-									
Plug Off Zone									· ·	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT	ION RECORD - Bridge Pluç Footage of Each Interval Per	gs Set/Type	· · ·		acture, Shot, Cement		ord	Depth	
6	4413-4417	Poorage of Each interval Per	noraled		(Amount and Kind of Material Used) D					
6	4420-4424				25 BBL 4% KCL					
6		-4167, 4186-4198, 423	39-4243		25 BBL 4% KCL					
-	,	,			-	HOL FE ACID, 1000 GAL, 4% KCL	WATER SPACER, 1000 G	SAL 15% DS HCL F	4134-4243	
						•			4104 4240	
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2.875	Set At: 4466	Packer A	t:	Liner Run:	Yes ✓ No				
Date of First, Resumed 08/23/2010	Production, SWD or EM	HR. Producing Met	ihod:  Pumpin	9 🗆	Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 25	Bbls. Gas 0	Mcf	Wat	er B 200	ibis. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DISBOSITI	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF	COMPL	-TION:		DDOD: 10-	ON 11.77	LAR.	
Vented Sok	_		METHOD OF ✓ Perf. [			mmingled 41	PRODUCTI 34-4424 LA		VAL:	
,	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)	5	INGIING		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	BLACK B 2
Doc ID	1046325

### All Electric Logs Run

CEMENT BOND LOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY LOG
MICROLOG
BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY LOG



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129

#### **FIELD SERVICE TICKET** 1717 00927 A

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

							DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 7-14-	/0 D	ISTRICT Libe	ral		NEW C	VELL□ F	ROD   INJ	□ WDW		STOMER RDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER ()	r y	USA			LEASE Black "B" WELL NO. 2						
ADDRESS	•	<u> </u>			COUNTY Has Kell STATE KS						
CITY		STATE		188	SERVICE CA	EW A	ccineto	Lap	e2		
AUTHORIZED BY	y Bene	JOB TYPE:	Z 4	12 83	Surt	وحر	ce'				
EQUIPMENT#	EQUIPMENT#	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	ED 7 //.	DATE		AE 20			
30464	1.5						ARRIVED AT	7 17 7 0			
19919	5								-10	<u> </u>	10
10805	ء ا		1			<del> </del>	START OPE	RATION 7-14	1-10	> <b>₩</b> /५:	24
10823	5		+				FINISH OPE	RATION >~/	1-10	AM J	75
14354	5						RELEASED	7-14	1-10	AB4 //	15
19578	5						MILES FROM	A STATION TO V	VELL	50	
products, and/or supplies in become a part of this conti	norized to e Includes all c	RACT CONDITIONS: (This contract as an agont and only those terms and of the written consent of an offi	ent of the cu conditions ap	stomer. As pearing on	s such, the unders the front and back	signed agre of this do	es and acknow curnent. No addi	edges that this con	em(s e	ht/or conditions	s shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	M	ATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERV	ICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	:	\$ AMOUN	IT
CL101 A	-Can	Blend				51	430		′	7998	00
CLIIB PI	CMIUM	Plus Com	ent			SK	200			3260	00
CC 109 Ca	CC 109 Calcium Chlorido									1670	55
CClo2 Ce	175	265			980	50					
CC 30 C	51	late	116	81			2025	60			
C.F 1453 FL	PPER	Type Ins	ert 8	35/8		EA	_/			280	æ
/ 17 - ma /	ide S	Loe 85/2	/	1.0		EA	1				8
C /2 /20 = C	ntral	izer 87x X	12/4			EA	5		$\neg$	125	
CF 1903 83	6 B	asket	,, ,		1/	LA	1		一十	3/5	100
CFIOS T	v R	upper Plus	85/-		~	124	1		$\rightarrow$	2/5 225	æ
E 101 Hea	7	quipment 1	1:1-			N	150				00
1 - 0 11 + D1	odine	/ /		9 = -	·	56	630			882	80
F. 113 P.	2000	+ 10 12:11	Delt			11	1483		-	2372	
CE ZUZ De	L	Charee 100	1-200	NOI!		4/20	1-10-5		+		20
CE 504 PT	100	Charge 100	<u>,                                     </u>			100	1			1500	
Eloo Pi	<del>29 (                                   </del>	MIL			<del></del>	Sob	50		$\dashv$	250	00
C007 C	Cup	Mileage				EA	30		-+	<u>-616-</u>	50
3003 300	rice.	super viser	<del> </del>			EN	/		_	175	رم
						1			$\dashv$		
						-		SUB TO	TAL	11.01-	<b>,-,</b>
CHEMICAL	. / ACID DAT	IA:								14869	50
					RVICE & EQUIP	MENT		X ON \$			
				MA	TERIALS	_	%TA	K ON \$	$\perp$		
<u></u>								TOT	TAL		
				- 1	10210	11)	<u> </u>				
				<u> </u>	100,0						
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	Tas				RIAL AND SERV		BY: Ne	M(N) a	m		
					<del></del>	41E-1 01	<u> </u>				

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



## TREATMENT REPORT

	<i>,,</i>																
Customer	XY 8	15	A		L	ease No.					Date				•		
Lease B	ack'	13	y .		٧	/ell # 2					1 フ	-1	4-10	2			
Field Order # 7/7/009	Station 2 7	١٢.	bere	v/		Casing 24 Depth 1827				1827	County Hackell State						
Type Job Z	- 42		78 S		fac	<b>I ←</b> 41				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Le	gal Desc	ription 7-30	-33		
PIPE	DATA		PERF	ORA	TING	DATA		FLUID 1	JSED		TRE		ENT RE				
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze	Shots/F	t		•	Acid	t		RATE PRESS ISIP							
Depth 827	Depth		From		То		Pre	Pad		Max			5	Min.	****		
Volume	Volume		From		To		Pad	l		Mín			1	0 Min.			
Max Press	Max Pres	s	From	·	То			C		Avg			1	5 Min.	·		
Well Connection	n Annulus V	/ol.	From		То					HHP Use	d		7	Annulus Pr	essure		
Plug Depth	Packer De		From		То		Flus	sh		Gas Volu	me		1	Total Load			
Customer Rep	resentative	1es	- Wi	llin	on	Station	Mana	$e^{ger}$	rry Be	ennet	Treater	Ta	501	Arr	insten		
Service Units	30464	190	119	198	05	1988.	ر ا	4354	19578	19820							
Driver Names		0 <u>0</u>		$T_{-} \angle$	N as	ting	2	V. Vas	Gueze	5. A	rinet.			:			
Time	Casing / Pressure		ubing essure		s. Pum			Pate	<u> </u>		Se	rvice L	og				
0:30									On 6	-OC.							
10:35	4								Safo	Ly 1	1eeti	1Q					
10:40	<del> </del>	<u> </u>							Rica	ip_							
14124									Test		es						
14:26	200				22			t.5	Punp	ump 430sk A-Con @ 11.4# ump 200sk Premium Plus @ 14.8							
<u> 15:11</u>	300				42	>		7.5	Punp	200s	K Pres	niun	Plu	rel	4.8 F		
15:24									Drop	Plug	<del>,</del>						
15:25	300				,			5	Start		P						
15:43	600		<del></del>		00	<u> </u>		<u>.5</u>	Reduc	e R	<u>ate</u>						
	1200				13				Land	Plu	<u> </u>				<del></del>		
15:45							···		Relea	se F	ress,	F/a	2a t	He	10		
15:46									King o								
16:15		· · · · ·						····	Leav	e Loc	2						
							_			• ,					<del></del>		
									·								
								<del></del>							<del></del>		
					<del></del>						-		<del></del>		<u> </u>		
	اــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ								Circ	80	BBL	to	P	<u>'+</u>			
1700 S	<ol><li>Count</li></ol>	ry I	Estate	es • F	<sup>2</sup> .O.	Box 1	29 •	Libera	, KS 6790	05 • (62	0) 624-2	277	Fax	(620)6	24-2280		



## TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	Dry H.	54		Lease No.			<u> </u>	Date			
Lease S	Tack	"B"		Well #	2				7-19	-10	
F71176	Station	Liber	1/		Casing	1/2 Dept	th <i>4942</i>	County		11	State
Type Job	242	5-1	2 4	5.		Formatio	n		Legal	Description	7.50 .5.5
PIP	E DATA	PERI	FORATING	3 DATA	FLUID	USED		T	REATMENT		
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	1//5	11	Actor -	220	19-1		Prine	ISIP	WCA-1
Depth	Depth	From	2.8	3 St.	Sie Par 18	01-1/	May 1	11	47/00	5 Min.	
Volume	Volume	From	15 To	1/3	20/50/	25-5	Win W.	60	10%	29 Min.	_
Max Press	Max Pres		. 60	10.	France 5	bikan	Ayo	1/6	Beh	15 Mio	g-
Well Connect	ion Annulus V		7.4	21	3/-1	6,650	A STATE OF	Y/4	138		Bressure
Plug Depth	Packer De	epth From	То		Flush		Gas Volu	ne		Total Lo	ad
Customer Re	presentative	1005	·····	Station	Manager 7. C	Tenne	#	Treat	er M	Coch	11514
Service Units	سيسهدها	2710	19033								
Driver Names	Cochis		5011	100	C'1						
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pu		Rate				Service Log		
021:00						046	oc.	Hel	d Sate	74/	Heeting
22:00						Still	+ 0	<u> </u>			
01:30						Con	on Be	tou	leir.	m Ri	9
03:14	2500					725	+ Pun	OF	Line		
03:16	250		5		4	574	+ fre	sh	HOO		
03:18	250		12		4	5781	A Say	rep	Flock	7	
03:20	250		-سى		4	STAT	4- 14c	5 A	Hall		_
03:35	300		35			5731	+ Les	11	Cont	6501	1011.44
03:44	300		42		5	5701	ut Ta	11/	Cnt	15351	18/5.8
<u>03:56</u>						Shu	rdou	119	+ Wo	5/14	2
0359						Dra	<u>o P14</u>	19		·····	
94:01	200		0		6	7 2	2-1-	/ m	1. 14/	D P.E.S. K	160
04:16	800		194		3	560	~ KTT			· .	
24:19	1500		1/5		3	Bur	PI	45	-		
24:20	_		119		0	Rela	150	<u> </u>	21-14	eld	
194:30		-	* 1,			Enc	150	6			
			• •								
						<u></u>	י לע		•	7 = -	
03:24	100		6		<u> </u>	Plus	KIT	40	le m	<u> 50,57</u>	KB13.8
03:27	100		4		<u> </u>	Plan	g Mo	U5 E	Hole	7/20	KEBE
<del>-                                    </del>	950					Pro	53416	2 1	Sefor	9 1/10	g brindad
				- 1		1					

# ENERGY SERVICES 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

#### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 00893 A

PAC	BBSURE PUMPIN	IG & WIRELINE			DATE 7.90TICKET NO						
DATE OF //	9-10 DIS	TRICT /7/1/	7		WELL A	OLD D	ROD INJ	□ WDW	□ ÇV	STOMER DER NO.:	
CUSTOMER /	xu Us	5 A			LEASE &	lack	<i>B</i> "			WELL NO.	2
ADDRESS					COUNTY	H35K	e//	STATE	Ks	_	
CITY		STATE			SERVICE C	REW C	chisti /	Gibson	15	resma	·/ <sub>1</sub>
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:	Z42	5/2	4.5.			
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	.ED	<i>外</i> .决	A 13	
21755	8.5					ARRIVED AT	JOB	7-19	AM 21/	7	
27800	85				+	START OPER	RATION	7.91	14P 07	<u></u>	
19553	85					FINISH OPER	RATION	7.11	2400	<u> </u>	
19805	855					+	RELEASED		12.0	248 05	14 Te
19885	8.6					+		STATION TO	WELL	217	14
The undersigned is products, and/or suppl become a part of this	CONTR authorized to ex- lies includes all of contract without the	ACT CONDITIONS: (This scute this contract as an and only those terms and ne written consent of an o	s contract must: agent of the cut I conditions appoilticer of Basic E	be signer storner. A earing or Energy Sc	is before the job is a such, the unde the front and be prvices LP.	rsigned agro ck of this do	ses and acknowle cument. No additi signed:	ional or substitute			
							(WELL OWN	ER, OPERATOR,	CONTR	ACTOR OR AG	ENT
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MA	TERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVE	ÆD	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	Ţ	
1/10/	11-100	' Bland	<del></del>			5k	115-	<del></del> -		2139	0
CL104	50/50	Poz				5/6	155			1705	K
CC11.3	bijasa	10)				16	655			491	ንና
CCIII	SALY					16	864	•		432	ďζ
CC 124	FIA-115	~				16	79			1185	ď
CC 201	Gilsoni	itc				15	775			519	<u>Þ:</u>
COMION	C-42P					10	7.7			264	ഥ
CC 109		r Chloride	•			10	218		1		ት
CCIOZ	<u>Cell fla</u>	<u>KC</u>				10	27		1		3
OC 130	C-57					10	22		┿	<u>550</u>	_
CF/457	Tysert	<u></u>				13			<del>  </del>	312	-
	Guide.	THOC	· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			La	1		1-1	250	_
7/60/	Turboliz	er .				zđ	20			105	
CF105	Top Plu					اله و	1		+ -		_
CC 155	Juper	Flush ill	VI.1 -	-		93/	500		╂╌╌┤	765	T
101	HETVY		Tiledge		4	Bi	100		1	700	_
<u> </u>	MENSIL	g + Mixin	g Sar		kaç,	58			+	378 960	_
ACHAR	DUIK L	lelivery .		2001	<del>,</del>	114 Yhis	600		+	2520	_
CHEM	HIGAL / ACID DATE		<u>00:57</u>	<u></u>		72/5		SUB TO	DTAL	10659	Τ
			-		RVICE & EQU	IPMENT		X ON \$			$\perp$
			_	LM/	ATERIALS		%TA	X ON \$			$\downarrow$
			J					T	DTAL		
BERVICE	This	610 1			RIAL AND SE		10	10 /1/	<i>#</i>		
REPRESENTATIVE	1 per	year.	ORDERED	BY CU	STOMER AND			OR CONTRACT	/ <u>/</u>	AGENT	
						\**ELL \	THE OFERM	CHACK LUMP I	J., UN		



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	\$ AMOUNT			
C 2504	Plus Container Pick-up Miletge Service Supervision	ieb				250	DC	
6100	Dicking Mileter	Mi	50	·		212	₹	
5003	Service a Sugarnia	ex				175	Total Control	
Jan	OFFDICE SUPERBISAN				t			
					1		T	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del> </del>	.,	-		╈	
<u></u>		<del></del>	<del>  </del>	-	$\vdash$		╆	
			<del> </del>				╁╌	
							╀	
							┿	
							╄	
							╄	
							$\bot$	
	•						1	
-							Γ	
							Τ	
							Τ	
				<del></del> -			Τ	
					t	<del></del>	T	
		- 1	<u> </u>		$\Box$		†	
	The second state of the se	·	1		1		十	
		<del></del>	<del> </del>		<del> </del>		+	
					1-		十	
		<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>		+	
<del></del>			<del>                                     </del>				+	
					+		+	
		· · · · · ·	<u> </u>		+		+	
	<u>,                                      </u>		<del> </del>		┼─		+	
		<del>}</del> -			+		╁	
			<del> </del>		╁╌		╁	
				<u> </u>	┼	<del> </del>	+-	
					+		+	
			<del> </del>		+	<del> </del>	+	
					┿		+	
			ļ		-	<u> </u>	-	
			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	4	
					—		+	
			1	<u> </u>	4		4	
			_	ļ	-	ļ	4	
					<del> </del>		4	
						<u> </u>	1	
<del></del>				I			$oldsymbol{oldsymbol{oldsymbol{oldsymbol{I}}}$	
				1			$oldsymbol{\mathbb{I}}$	
					T		T	
					T	T	T	
··					1		†	
<del></del>				<del>-</del>	1	1	十	
		<del></del>		†···	+	-	十	

#### DRILLER'S LOG

OXY USA, INC. BLACK B-2 **SECTION 17-T30S-R33W** HASKELL COUNTY, KANSAS

**COMMENCED: 07-12-10 COMPLETED: 07-20-10** 

SURFACE CASING: 1827' OF 8 5/8" CMTD W/430 SKS A CONN + 3% CC+ 1/4 #/SK CELL FLAKE. TAILED W/200 SKS PREMIUM PLUS + 2% CC + 1/4#/SK CELL

FLAKE.

FORMATION	DEPTH	
SAND	0 - 488	
OGALLALA	488 - 647	
SURFACE	647 1420	
RED BED	1420 – 1786	
SHALE & ANHYDRITE	1786 - 1828	
STONE CORRAL	1828 1980	
PERMIAN	1980 2300	
COUNCIL GROVE	2300 2 <b>70</b> 6	
CHASE	2706 – 31 <b>0</b> 6	
COUNCIL GROVE	3106 - 4148	
LANSING	4148 – 4315	
LIMESTONE	4315 – 4616	
SHALE & LIMESTONE	4616 – 4800	
MARMATON	4800 – 4943 RTD	

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

TRINIDAD DRILLING LP

JACK PEPPER

STATE OF KANSAS: ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 24<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2010.

JOLENE K. RUSSELL Notery Public - State of Kansas

JOLENE K. RUSSELL



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Ward Loyd, Commissioner

November 01, 2010

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21909-00-00 BLACK B 2 SE/4 Sec.17-30S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

#### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT